the total time horizon until the last maturity of the balance sheet positions is evaluated; this metric reflects

under different scenarios the change in the present value of interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities and

therefore their final impact on the Economic Value of Equity.

In accordance with the regulatory framework, the SFC requires that the maximum value of the sensitivity

to the VEP under the six interest rate shock scenarios be below 15% of the sum of the Common Equity Tier

One Capital (PBO in Spanish) and the Additional Tier One Capital (PBA in Spanish). Therefore, the Parent

Company monitors compliance with this indicator, and there is a risk appetite statement, which is monitored

on a monthly basis.

Below are the results obtained in the measurement of the sensitivity to the VEP (EVE in English) and the

MNI (NIM in English) for June 30, 2025, where it is evidenced that the Parent Company is within the appetite

defined by the Parent Company (a maximum of 13.00% according to internal thresholds) and presents a

margin with respect to the regulatory limit (15.00%).

Banco de Occidente S.A. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information

17

Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book  June 30, 2025  December 31, 2024

 Net Interest Margin Delta (ΔNIM)

Parallel shock above $ 500,219  538,969

Parallel collision below $ (375,780)  (430,221)

Net Interest Margin Delta (ΔMNI) | Parallel 100 bps.

Parallel shock up +100 bps. $ 208,196

203,811

Parallel shock down -100 bps. $ (174,822)  (174,079)

 Economic Value of Equity Delta (ΔVEP) + KAO

Parallel shock above $ 474,087  322,975

Parallel collision below $ (10,339)  85,678

Steepness shock $ (142,244)  (155,760)

Flattening shock $ 319,845  331,065

Short-term upward shock $ 330,027  269,128

Short-term downward shock $ (64,314)  (49,635)

D VEP Maximum (Base-Adverse) + KAO / PBA+PBO % 10.31%  7.17%

Economic Value of Equity Delta (ΔVEP)+KAO Parallel 100

bps.

Parallel shock above $ 142,579  77,158

Parallel collision below $ 19,292  55,035

PBO + PBA

Common Equity Tier One Capital $ 4,598,579  4,619,873

These results are supported by the fact that the cumulative repricing gap of the Parent Company does not

present a significant mismatch, and therefore exposure to interest rate risk of the banking book (IRRBB) is

not significant when evaluated from the sensitivity to the economic value of equity (EVE). When the duration

of assets and liabilities are close, a change in interest rates affects both balance sheet positions in similar

proportions; this leads to the conclusion that maintaining a repricing structure with a not so wide mismatch,

is a way of protecting the value of the Entity's equity.